
	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
	1. CONTRACT ID CODE 



	PAGE   OF  PAGES

  1     10

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 

A001
	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE

03/27/2008

	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.


	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 



	6. 
ISSUED BY

CODE


	  
	7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)                CODE
	

	
American Embassy – GSO

    91 Queen Sophia Avenue

   GR 101 60 ATHENS           
	

	8.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO., street,city,county,State,and ZIP Code) 


	
	9a. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SGR100-08-Q-0007


	
	x


	9b. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

03/11/2008

	
	
	10a. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 



	

	
	10b. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 



	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	 [X]    The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [XX] is extended, [ ] is not extended.  Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _2_ copies of the amendment;  (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. 

FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF

OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram

or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.  

	12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)



	13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

	
	A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE


CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

	
	B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

	
	C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:



	
	D.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)



	E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor [ X] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return  ___   copies to the issuing office. 

	14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Changes to the solicitation are as follows:

1. Paragraphs 3 (Pricing – Base Period), 4 (Pricing – Option Year One) and 5 (Pricing – Option Year Two), are revised as shown attached.
2. The hour and date for receipt of quotations is Extended to April 2, 2008 at 14.00 hours (local time).


	  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 

                          
	16A. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER

Judith M. Johnson

	15B. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 


BY  

                                        


(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	15C.DATE SIGNED
	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 


BY  
/s/
                                      

 
(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	16C.DATE SIGNED

3/27/2008


SF30

3.
PRICING - BASE PERIOD 

A.
The Contractor shall provide the services shown below for the base period of the contract, starting on the date stated in the Notice to Proceed and continuing for a period of 12 months.  The fixed unit prices, estimated quantities, and ceiling for each category are:

	Description
	Unit of Measure
	Rate per Unit

In Euros
	Estimated Quantity**
	Total Est. Amount

In Euros

	i. Spot paint certain areas as needed
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR 

up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR 

5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	ii. Paint all the walls including ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	10
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	15
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	10
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	5
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	25
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	20
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	25
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	75
	

	iii. Paint all the walls excluding ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	15
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	10
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	iv.  Paint walls, doors and / or frames excluding ceilings 
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	2
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	2
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	2
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	2
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	2
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	2
	

	v.  Paint walls, doors and / or frames including ceilings 
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	2
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	2
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	2
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	2
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	2
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	2
	

	vi. Paint walls, doors and / or frames, closets excluding ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	vii. Paint walls, doors and / or frames, closets including ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL FOR BASE YEAR
	
	
	
	€


** This estimated amount is based on total estimated Government requirements for this period of performance.  If more than one award is made, the estimated amount of work awarded under task order(s) to any single Contractor will be less than the amount shown.

B.
Contract Minimum And Maximum Amounts
1.
Contract Minimum  During the contract period, the Government shall place orders for a minimum of €1,000. This is the contract minimum for this period of performance.

2.
Contract Maximum  During the contract period, the amount of all orders shall not exceed €150,000. This is the contract maximum for this period of performance.

4.
PRICING – OPTION YEAR ONE 


A.
The Contractor shall provide the services shown below for Option Year 1, starting one year after the date stated in the Notice to Proceed and continuing for a period of 12 months.  The fixed unit prices, estimated quantities, and ceiling for each category are:
	Description
	Unit of Measure
	Rate per Unit

In Euros
	Estimated Quantity**
	Total Est. Amount

In Euros

	i. Spot paint certain areas as needed
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	


	ii. Paint all the walls including ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	10
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	15
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	10
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	5
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	25
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	20
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	25
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	75
	

	iii. Paint all the walls excluding ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	iv.  Paint walls, doors and / or frames excluding ceilings 
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	2
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	2
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	2
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	2
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	2
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	2
	

	v.  Paint walls, doors and / or frames including ceilings 
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	2
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	2
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	2
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	2
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	2
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	2
	

	vi. Paint walls, doors and / or frames, closets excluding ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	vii. Paint walls, doors and / or frames, closets including ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL FOR OPTION YEAR 1
	
	
	
	€


** This estimated amount is based on total estimated Government requirements for this period of performance.  If more than one award is made, the estimated amount of work awarded under task order(s) to any single Contractor will be less than the amount shown.

B.  Contract Minimum And Maximum Amounts
1.
Contract Minimum  During the contract period, the Government shall place orders for a minimum of €1,000. This is the contract minimum for this period of performance.

2.
Contract Maximum  During the contract period, the amount of all orders shall not exceed €150,000. This is the contract maximum for this period of performance.

5.
PRICING – OPTION YEAR TWO 


A.
The Contractor shall provide the services shown below for Option Year 2, starting two years after the date stated in the Notice to Proceed and continuing for a period of 12 months.  The fixed unit prices, estimated quantities, and ceiling for each category are:
	Description
	Unit of Measure
	Rate per Unit

In Euros
	Estimated Quantity**
	Total Est. Amount

In Euros

	i. Spot paint certain areas as needed
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	


	ii. Paint all the walls including ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	10
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	15
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	10
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	5
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	25
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	20
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	25
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	75
	

	iii. Paint all the walls excluding ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	iv.  Paint walls, doors and / or frames excluding ceilings 
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	2
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	2
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	2
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	2
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	2
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	2
	

	v.  Paint walls, doors and / or frames including ceilings 
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	2
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	2
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	2
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	2
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	2
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	2
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	2
	

	vi. Paint walls, doors and / or frames, closets excluding ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	vii. Paint walls, doors and / or frames, closets including ceilings
	
	
	
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

30-50m
	
	3
	

	
	LIVING/

DINING ROOM

50m & over
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 up to 5m
	
	3
	

	
	HALLWAY/

CORRIDOR

 5m & over
	
	3
	

	
	KITCHEN
	
	3
	

	
	BATHROOM
	
	3
	

	
	GUEST BATH
	
	3
	

	
	BEDROOM
	
	3
	

	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL FOR OPTION YEAR 2
	
	
	
	€


** This estimated amount is based on total estimated Government requirements for this period of performance.  If more than one award is made, the estimated amount of work awarded under task order(s) to any single Contractor will be less than the amount shown.

B.  Contract Minimum And Maximum Amounts
1.
Contract Minimum  During the contract period, the Government shall place orders for a minimum of €1,000. This is the contract minimum for this period of performance.

2.
Contract Maximum  During the contract period, the amount of all orders shall not exceed €150,000. This is the contract maximum for this period of performance.

A. Grand Total Estimated Contract Amount
The Grand Total Estimated Contract Amount for the base and all optional periods of performance is Euros______________*.

[*The quoter shall complete this blank as part of the quote].

